Biographical Sketch

Jack W. Morrison, Jr.
Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A.

159 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Akron, Ohio 44308
Telephone (330) 762-2411
Facsimile (330) 762-9918
jwmorrison@amer-law.com

Admitted to Practice of Law

State of Ohio, 2006

Employment History

Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A.
Associate

Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A.
Law Clerk

City of Akron Municipal Court
Law Clerk to Judges Brian Stormer and Allison McCarty

Summit County Republican Party
Administrator

Higher Education

University of Akron School of Law
Juris Doctorate, May 2005

Miami University, Oxford, Ohio
B.S., cum laude, Political Science, May 2001

2006 to present

2004 - 2006

2003 - 2004

2001 - 2002



Business/Operations

Owner & Operator, BrayMor Development, LLC
Real Estate Development and Property Management

Continuing Legal Education & Training

Benzene Litigation Conference
Fall Economic Development Financing Seminar
New Lawyer Training

Tenant Problem Prevention and Proper Evictions Seminar

LLC Trends and Developments

Fundamentals of Bankruptcy Law

Residential Leasing Practice Seminar

1031 Exchanges Seminar

Ethics, Professionalism, & Substance Abuse Update
Probate Section Meeting

Commercial Collections: Legal Strategies from A to Z
Child Custody Procedures: Form by Form

Ethics, Professionalism & Substance Abuse

Ethics, Professionalism & Substance Abuse
Handling Divorce Cases from Start to Finish

11/2-3/06
11/17/06
12/5-6/06
01/18/07
01/30/07
03/22/07
09/19/07
09/11/08
09/26/08
04/16/10
05/06/10
09/01/10
12/30/10
12/10/11
12/14/11

Appointments & Awards

Dean’s Distinguished Student Achievement Award, Miami University, Oxford, Ohio

WWw.braymor.com

Miami, Florida
Silver Lake, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio
Independence, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Valley View, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio

Who’s Who Among Students in American Universities & Colleges, Miami University, Oxford, Ohio

Memberships

American Bar Association
Business Law Committee
Young Lawyers Committee
Ohio State Bar Association
New Lawyers Committee
Corporate Law Committee
State & Local Government Law Committee
Akron Bar Association
Business & Corporate Law Committee
Real Property/Environmental Law Committee
American Association for Justice
Ohio Association for Justice

2006 to present
2006 to present
2006 to present
2006 to present
2006 to present
2006 to present
2006 to present
2006 to present
2006 to present
2008 to present
2006 to present
2006 to present


http://www.braymor.com/

Community

Member, Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish Present

Young Professionals Network, Greater Akron Chamber Present
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